Ohio

CLEAN OHIO REVITALIZATION FUND

ROUND 7 AWARDEES
ID Applicant Property Name  Amount Requested  Running Total
1 2009-016 City of Akron Landmark Building $1,915,050 $1,915,050

Former NuTone

2 2009-017  City of Cincinnat $3,000,000 $4.915,050
Property
Cuyahoga County Ben Venue
3 2009-019 Departmentof ~ Laboratories Expansion $2,494,800 $7,409,850
Development Project
4 2009-020  City of Elyria Garden Street $1,896,539 $9,306,389
Redevelopment
: . Grandview
5 2009-021 C'tyoijgrfft‘sd‘”ew Yard/Former Big $2,000,000 $11,306,389
9 Bear Warehouse
6 2000022  CityofHamiton 200 Norh Third Street ¢y 135 905 $13,339,204
Redevelopment
7 2000023  Hocking County " ormer General $623,679 $13,962,973
Clay Property
8 2009-024  City of Lyndhurst Penguin Cleaners $3,000,000 $16,962,973
9 2009025  City of Marion Linden Place $2,000,000 $18,962,973
10 2000-026 City of Middletown S "M redevelopment $1,606,817 $20,569,790
Property
112009027 City of Newark Former Newark $2,000,000 $22,569,790
Processing
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CLEAN OHIO REVITALIZATION FUND

ROUND 7 AWARDEES
ID Applicant Property Name  Amount Requested  Running Total
12 2009028  City of Norwalk Norwalk Foundry $535,846 $23,105,636
Redevelopment
13 2009-029  City of Painesville Lake East Hospital $2,052,408 $25,158,044
14 2009-030 City of Steubenville  Cools Hoagie Property $297,318 $25,455,362
Toledo-Lucas County Port Authority Industrial

15 2009-031 Port Authority Park at Beazer $1,999,980 $27,455,342
16 2009032  City of Youngstown meeé;;i; Office $631,343 $28,086,685

Total Requested $28,086,685

Amount Available $28,086,685
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